

Feb 2023 Equipment Appendices Changelog

Overall edits: fonts, page breaks, numbering, and spacing fixes

A.1 Stock Service Pistol Division (SSP)

- A.1.3.7 added "Compensated/ported firearms with a non-compensated/ported barrel installed."
- o A.1.3.20 changed 1.00 oz to 1.5 oz
- A.1.4.8 changed "Compensated/ported firearms with non-compensated/ported barrels installed." to "Compensators of any kind or ported barrels"

A.3 Enhanced Service Pistol Division (ESP)

o A.3.2.4 – changed 1.00 oz to 1.5 oz

A.3 Custom Defensive Pistol Division (CDP)

- A.3.2.4 changed "DA, DAO, or striker-fired firearms may have a manual safety engaged at the shooter's discretion" to "DA or DAO should have a manual safety engaged if and when holstering SAO."
- o A.3.3.30 changed 1.00 oz to 1.5 oz

B. Pistol Caliber Carbine (PCC)

- B.1.9 added "Shooters may start with one round in the chamber in addition to a 10 round magazine."
- B.1.10 changed "magazine pouches, them may not place more than 2 on their belt which must be worn behind the hip bone as in pistol divisions" to "magazine pouches without concealment, they may not place more than 2 on their belt which must be worn behind the hip bone."

REV: 2/16/23